

4 SC 308/2025

STATE OF DELHI Vs. BATHOLOMEW OKOH ALIAS
PRINCE

15.05.2025

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar Kamboj, Ld. Substitute APP for
State.

IO SI Murari in person.

Accused produced from JC.

Submissions advanced by the IO.

Submissions heard and the chargesheet perused.

I take cognizance of the offence u/s 21 NDPS Act.

Copy of chargesheet supplied to the accused free of
cost under section 230 BNSS.

Put up for argument on charge for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **24.07.2025**.

IO be called afresh for the NDOH to file the FSL
report.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/15.05.2025