

SC 308/2025
STATE OF DELHI Vs. BATHOLOMEW OKOH ALIAS
PRINCE
FIR No. 380/25
PS Karol Bagh
24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. CPP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
IO SI Murari in person.
SI Mohit Chauhan on behalf of SHO in person.

Time sought by the IO on the ground that FSL report
is still awaited.

Heard.

IO as well as SHO PS Karol Bagh are directed to
expedite the filing of the FSL report on or before the NDOH.

Copy of order be sent to concerned Director, FSL
for filing the FSL report.

Re-notify on **04.10.2025**.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/24.07.2025