

3

SC No. 308/2025

STATE OF DELHI Vs. BATHOLOMEW

OKOH ALIAS PRINCE

FIR no. 380/2025

PS Karol Bagh

20.02.2026

Present: Ms. Subhra Goyal, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Accused not produced from JC due to A.I.
Summit-2026, circulated vide circular
issued by Hon'ble Delhi High Court, No. 1199-
1202/DHC/Gaz.IIB/G-8/D.M./2026 dt. 13.02.2026.
Ms. Anchal, Ld. Counsel for accused.
SI Pankaj Kumar on behalf of IO SI Monu Chauhan.

Report filed on behalf of IO regarding
supplementary charge-sheet.

As per report, the FSL result qua contraband has
been received and supplementary charge-sheet will be filed in
due course.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person with fresh
status report for NDOH.

Issue production warrants against accused,
returnable on **13.03.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/20.02.2026